

Tirupati Starch & Chemicals Limited

Regd. Office: Shree Ram Chambers, 1st Floor, 12 Agrawal Nagar, Main Road, INDORE-1 Phones: 0731-2405001, 4905001, 4905002, E-mail: tirupati@tirupatistarch.com

Works: Village-Sejwaya, Ghata Billod, Dist. Dhar (M.P.) Phone: (07292) 277479, 277280

CSR PROJECTS APPROVED BY THE BOARD FOR FY 2023-2024

Sr N o.	Name of the Project	Item from the list of activities in Schedule VII to the act	Local Area (Yes/ No).	Location of the project		Amount spent for the project	Mode of Implement- ation Direct (Yes/No)	Mode of implementation - Through Implementing Agency	
				State	Dist- rict		(23,510)	Name	CSR Registration Number
1.	Donation of CSR Amount to Tirupati Starch Charitable Foundation (A Company registered under Section-8 of the Companies Act 2013)	Item No. (i) - Promotion of Health Care Item No. (iv) - Animal Welfare & Any other activity/ies covered in Schedule- VII for Corporate Social Responsibil ities (Section 135 of the Companies Act 2013)	Yes	Madhya Pradesh	Dhar	Rs. 17,61,279.35 (Net) • Total CSR Obligation for the F.Y.2023- 24: Rs. 18,49,762. 58 • Excess amount spend in previous F.Y. 2022- 23 and Carry Forwarded : Rs. 88,483.23	No	Tirupati Starch Charitable Foundation (A Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company of Tirupati Starch & Chemicals Limited and registered under Section-8 of the Companies Act 2013)	CSR00056114